
Sr. NO Name Father Name Address Distt State Pincode Reason of Rejection 
1 Mayank Singh 

Chauhan 
Desh Raj Adarsh Nagar P.O 

Hardaspur Teh.. Chamba 
Chamba H.P 176310 Essential Qualification is not 

fulfilled. 
2 Yoginder Singh Pratap singh Vill- Darmot P.O Kharga 

Teh.. Nirmand 
Kullu H.P 172201 (Without Experience ) Essential 

Qualification  not fulfilled. 
3 Shama Devi Mohinder Singh W/o Navdeep Singh Rana 

H.NO 359 Salaria Nagar 
P.O & Teh.. Pathankot 

Pathankot Punjab 145001 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

4 Ankita Angra Harish Angra MIG 276 H.Board Colony 
P.O Kalka Teh.. Kalka 

Panchkula Haryana 133302 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

5 Kumari Babita Puran Nath Vill- Gural P.O Bharwain 
Teh.. Dehra 

Kangra H.P 177109 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

6 Rachna Sharma Rattan Chand 
Sharma 

W/o Varun Sharma 108 
Ward No 1 P.O & Teh.. 
Kullu 

Kullu H.P 175101 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

7 Bharat Bhushan Mansa Ram VPO Sewera Chandi Tehsil 
Arki

Solan H.P 171102 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

8 Anupam Pratap singh Vill. Jodhan,PO Sajao 
Piplu,Tehsil Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P 175025 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

9 Vivek Sharma Dev Raj Sharma Vill. Choundal,PO Nag 
Jubber,Tehsil Theog

Shimla H.P 171212 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

10 Pratibha 
Choudhary

Ram Swaroop Vill. Baruhi,PO Chowki 
Maniar,Tehsil Bangana

Una H.P 174314 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

11 Krishna Devi Laiq Ram V,Thout,Kuthar,PO 
Basadhar,Tehsil Theog

Shimla H.P 171226 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

12 Jiwan Lal Durga Singh V.Surari,PO Khaad,Tehsil 
Kotli

Mandi H.P 175003 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 
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13 Rajeev Thakur Sant Ram Thakur V.Khann,PO 
ChAndpur,Tehsil Bilaspur 
Sadar

Bilaspur H.P 174004 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

14 Mahesh Katoch Satish Katoch Vill. Tangroti Khas,PO Yol 
Cantt.Teh. D/shala

Kangra H.P 176052 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

15 Neha Kaundal Uttam Chand VPO 53 Mile Tehsil Kangra Kangra HP 176056 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

16 Tripta Devi Man Chand VPO Masyana,Tehsil 
Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P 177001 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

17 Rajesh Kumar Dharam Singh Vill, Dhawan,PO 
Karara(Kot) Teh.. Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P 177027 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

18 Shiv Kumar Baldev Singh Tara Medical 
Dhalpur,Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P 175101 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

19 Saurabh Gairola Naresh Chand Bhatti Lodge Phagli PO 
Nabha Teh.. Shimla

Shimla H.P 171001 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

20 Vipin Kumar Piar Singh HDFC Bank Ltd.35/3 
Bilaspur

Bilaspur H.P 74001 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

21 Gitender Kumar Lalman VPO Devdhar,Tehsil 
Chachiot

Mandi H.P 175029 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

22 Rajni Kanwar Ishwar Dass V.Dharnasi,PO 
Bharthian,Tehsil Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P 177001 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

23 Chuni Lal Bhadar Singh Vill, Safri,PO Barsu,Tehsil 
Balh

Mandi H.P 75021 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

24 Naresh Kumar Rikhi Ram Vill- Kotlangsan,PO Awah 
Devi,Tehsil Bhoranj

Hamirpur H.P 177601 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 



25 Rohit Kumar Joginder Pal Ward No 9,PO and Tehsil 
Sujanpur

Hamirpur H.P 176110 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

26 Talwinder Singh Bachittar Singh V. Jhiriwala,PO Reru,Tehsil 
Nalagarh

Solan H.P 174001 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

27 Neeraj Rana Nagin Chand V. Galota,PO Chauri,Tehsil 
Sujanpur

Hamirpur H.P 176111 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

28 Anil Kumar Kedar Nath Vill- Kakra P.O Darla Ghat 
Teh.. Arki 

Solan H.P 171102 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

29 Renu Bala Pramodh singh Tally Academy 300 Civil 
line,  D/shala Teh.. D/shala

Kangra H.P 176215 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

30 Manish Kumar Balbir Singh Tally Academy 300 Civil 
line, D/shala Teh.. D/shala

Kangra H.P 176215 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

31 Neha Bansal Pawan Bansal Swami Niwas VPO Sanjauli 
Teh.. Shimla 

Shimla H.P 171006 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

32 Bhanu thakur Babu Ram Thakur Vill- Jhanjheri P.O Rajhana 
Teh.. Shimla 

Shimla H.P 171009 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

33 Pradeep Kumar Shri Desh Raj Vill- Ghumarth P.O 
Dhangota Teh.. Barsar 

Hamirpur H.P 176040 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

34 Deevalkar Ramesh Kumar Vill- Pandtehr P.O Ghirtholi 
Teh.. Baijnath 

Kangra H.P 176125 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

35 Anil Sharma Mohan lal Sharma Vill- Rihar P.O Dharech 
Teh.. Theog 

Shimla H.P 171209 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

36 Sheilja Rana Kushal Singh Rana W/o Vivek Thakur H.NO 
180 Ward No 1 P.O 
Krishna Nagar Teh.. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur H.P 177001 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 



37 Vijay Kumar Panchhi Ram Vill- Madanpur P.O Gurchal 
Teh.. Nurpur 

Kangra H.P 176202 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

38 Subhash Chand Amar singh Near Forest Colony P.O & 
Teh.. Chowari 

Chamba H.P 176302 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

39 Gaurav Verma US Verma Meera Cottage Frood 
Lower Cemetry 
Kamlanagar Teh.. Shimla 
Rural 

Shimla H.P 171006 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

40 Jitender Kumar 
Verma 

Dila Ram P.A O/o Sr. Supdt. of Post 
Offices Shimla DN Shimla 
Mall road Shimla 

Shimla H.P 171001 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

41 Dixsha Rajesh Kumar Qtr. No 21 Type II police 
Line Dharmshala 

Kangra H.P 176215 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

42 Nishant Thakur Rajender Kumar Vill- Thamera P.O 
Surajpurbari Teh.. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi H.P 175024 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

43 Kiran Bhatti Rojudin Vill- Kusan P.O Dhundla 
Teh.. Bangana 

Una H.P 174308 (Without Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled. 

44 Priya sharma Rajinder Sharma VPO Oel Teh.. Amb Una H.P 177206 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

45 Jyoti Mankotia Onkar Singh Hatli Balla P.O Dramman 
Teh.. Sihunta 

Chamba H.P 176206 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

46 Rakesh Kumar Ranjeet Singh Vill- Kamlah P.O Basaral 
Teh.. Nadaun 

Hamirpur H.P 177301 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

47 Jayant Kumar Dila Ram C/o Krishan sharma 
Baljees Regency Circular 
Road Shimla 

Shimla H.P 171003 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

48 Isha Devi Jagdish Vill- Bhatwar P.O Sadyana 
Teh.. Sadar 

Mandi H.P 175001 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

49 Neeraj Kant Ram Prakash Vill- Bhater P.O 
Zakatkhana Teh.. Shri 
Naina Devi ji 

Bilaspur H.P 174011 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.



50 Sushil Kumar Om Prakash Vill- Sungal P.O Binola 
Teh.. Sadar 

Bilaspur H.P 174001 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

51 Bhag Singh Late. Devi Ram Vill- Bhulan P.O Kutehla 
Teh.. Sh. Naina Devi ji 

Bilaspur H.P 174011 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

52 Urmila Sharma Deep Ram Sharma Vill- Bajyar P.O Halog 
Dhami Teh.. Shimla 

Shimla H.P 171103 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

53 Ramesh Kumar Prakash Chand Vill- Dheluhar P.O Dohag 
Teh.. Jogindernagar 

Mandi H.P 175015 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

54 Sandeep Kumar sita Ram Vill- Gwalmuthani P.O 
Nanawan Teh.. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur H.P 174013 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

55 Luder Mani Bhader Singh Zila Parishad Nahan P.O 
Nahan Nahan Teh.. Nahan

Sirmour H.P 173001 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

56 Vipin Kumar Balam Ram Vill- Yoh P.O Sarkaghat 
Teh.. Sarkaghat 

Mandi H.P 175024 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

57 Minakshi 
Kaundal 

Joginder Singh Vill- Phera P.O Lanj Teh.. 
Kangra 

Kangra H.P 176026 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

58 Dheeraj Kumar lal Chand VPO Saloh Teh.. Una Una H.P 177209 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

59 Gulfan Ali Khan Mohd Vill- Toka Nagla P.O 
Jamniwala Teh.. Paonta 
Sahib 

Sirmour H.P 173025 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

60 Manju Bala KC Dharwal VPO Barnoh Teh.. Una Una H.P 174303 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

61 Partap singh Surinder Singh Vill- Kehrian P.0 Jawali 
Teh.. Jawali 

Kangra H.P 176023 (Less Experience ) Essential 
Qualification  not fulfilled.

62 Pankaj Jamwal Sansar Chand Vill- Upper Sohar P.O 
Sandhole Teh.. Sandhole 

Mandi H.P 176090 Less Fees. And applied not on 
prescribed format.


